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D. Stuart Bartow (SBN 233107)
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Nicole E. Grigg (SBN 307733)
NEGrigg@duanemorris.com
2475 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1194
Telephone: 650.847.4150
Facsimile: 650.847.4151

DUANE MORRIS LLP

Joseph A. Powers (PA SBN 84590)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice
japowers@duanemorris.com

Jarrad M. Gunther (PA SBN 207038)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice
jmgunther@duanemorris.com

30 South 17th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone: 215.979.1000
Facsimile: 215.979.1020

Attorneys for Defendant
SONICWALL INC.

DUANE MORRIS LLP

Matthew C. Gaudet (GA SBN 287759)

Admitted Pro Hac Vice
mcgaudet@duanemorris.com

John R. Gibson (GA SBN 454507)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice
jrgibson@duanemorris.com
Robin L. McGrath (GA SBN 493115)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice
rlmcgrath@duanemorris.com

David C. Dotson (GA SBN 138040)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice
dcdotson@duanemorris.com
Jennifer H. Forte (GA SBN 940650)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice
jhforte@duanemorris.com

1075 Peachtree Street, Ste. 2000
Atlanta, GA 30309

Telephone: 404.253.6900
Facsimile: 404.253.6901

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

FINJAN, LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability
Company,

Plaintiff,
VS.

SONICWALL INC., a Delaware
Corporation

Defendant.
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to interested in

3 || the cause. I am an employee of Duane Morris LLP and my business address is 2475 Hanover Street,
4 || Palo Alto, CA 94304-1194. I am readily familiar with this firm’s practices for collecting and

5 || processing correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service and for transmitting

6 || documents by FedEx, fax, email, messenger and other modes. On March 11, 2021, I served the

7

following documents:

8 o [UNREDACTED VERSION] SonicWall’s Response to Finjan’s Motion in Limine
No. 2
9 o [UNREDACTED VERSION] SonicWall’s Response to Finjan’s Motion in Limine
No. 4
10 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] SonicWall’s Response to Finjan’s Motion in Limine
No. 5
11 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 36
. [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 37
12 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 38
. [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 39
13 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 40
J [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 41
14 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 42
. [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 43
15 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 44
. [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 45
16 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 46
. [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 47
17 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 48
. [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 49
18 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 50
. [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 51
19 . [UNREDACTED VERSION] Ex. 54
20
21
2 <] BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: Based on a court order or an agreement of the
parties to accept service by e-mail or electronic transmission, I caused the documents
73 to be sent to the person(s) at the e-mail addresses listed below. I did not receive,
within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other
24 indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.
25
26 Jason W. Wolff Counsel for Plaintiff Finjan, LLC.

John-Paul Fryckman
27 Juanita R. Brooks
Kelly Nicole Williams
Proshanto Mukherji
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1 Robert Courtney
Roger Denning

2 Fish & Richardson P.C.
12860 El Camino Real
3 Ste. 400

San Diego, CA 92130
wolff@fr.com
fryckman@fr.com
brooks@fr.com
nwilliams@fr.com
mukherji@fr.com
courtney@fr.com
denning@fr.com

A

~N N W

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
9 || 1is true and correct. Executed on March 11, 2021, at Alameda, California.

10 /s/ Nicole E. Grigg
Nicole E. Grigg
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